Journal of the Gilded Age and Progressive Era Instructions for access to online edition at the History Cooperative <www.historycooperative.org>

1. For Institutional Subscribers

If you are connecting from an institution that currently subscribes to the Journal of the Gilded Age and Progressive Era, you will automatically receive access to full online content. This is enabled through the use of institutional IP number ranges and does not require your personal login. If your institution subscribes to the paper journal but you find that you cannot access the full-text online version from your campus, please ask your librarian to fill out our Online IP Registration Form, http://www.historians.org/HistoryCoop/, which will add your institutional IP numbers to our control system. Librarians will find more information at the following URL: http://www.historycooperative.org/libraryfaq.html.

2. For Individual Members:

If you are not connecting through a subscriber institution, but you are an individual subscriber to the journal, you can set up a personal account to access the entire run of the Journal of the Gilded Age and Progressive Era online. Simply register by using your subscription ID number, as shown on your journal mailing label. On the History Cooperative home page, click on the bottom right where it says, "How to access" or "Follow this link." Then follow the instructions. The subscription ID number is only needed the first time you access the online edition as a way to authenticate the visitor. During your first login or any time thereafter, you can set up a personal login and password for future access. If you have already an account, you can go to the login screen at http://www.historycooperative.org/login.html. Individual subscribers who have problems or need to know their ID number should contact the editor at https://www.historycooperative.org/login.html.

Journal of the Gilded Age and Progressive Era **Back Issues Available**

The Hayes Presidential Center needs to reduce its stock of back issues of the journal. For the price of mailing and postage, the center will send back issues—volumes 1 to 4—to members who request them by August 1, 2007.

Please inquire with Suzanne Darr at the Hayes Center, at <sdarr@rbhayes.org>,

or write:

Suzanne Darr, Executive Assistant Rutherford B. Hayes Presidential Center Spiegel Grove Fremont, OH 43420

Subscribe to the Journal of the Gilded Age and Progressive Era

the Society for Historians of the Gilded Age and Progressive
Era: send subscriptions at the rate of \$40 per year, \$15
per year student or \$50 per year joint membership. Students,
please provide evidence of enrollment.
Name:
Institution:
Street Address:
City, State, Zip Code:
Email:
For institutional subscriptions: send subscriptions at
the rate of \$80 per year.
Attention:
Institution:
Street Address:
City, State, Zip Code:
Phone: ()
Email:
For international mailing, including Canada and Mexico, add \$5
The total cost of this order is \$
Make checks payable to: Society for Historians of the Gilded
Age and Progressive Era
Mail to:

Suzanne Darr, Executive Assistant Rutherford B. Hayes Presidential Center Spiegel Grove Fremont, OH 43420

Sponsoring Organizations and Officers

Society for Historians of the Gilded Age and Progressive Era

President

Peter Argersinger

Southern Illinois University

Vice-President/President Elect

Jack S. Blocker, Jr.

University of Western Ontario

Treasurer

Philip VanderMeer

Arizona State University

Secretary

Roger Bridges

Bloomington, Illinois

Past Presidents

Michael Les Benedict

Charles W. Calhoun

Ballard Campbell

Robert Cherny

Roger Daniels

Leslie H. Fishel, Jr.

Donna Gabaccia

Walter Nugent

Elisabeth Israels Perry

Kathryn Kish Sklar

Newsletter Editor

Edward Rafferty

Boston University

SHGAPE Council

Gordon Bakken

California State University, Fullerton

Rebecca Edwards Vassar College

Eric Rauchway

University of California, Davis

Joseph A. Fry

University of Nevada, Las Vegas

Paul Hietter

Mesa Community College

Jacqueline Moore Austin College

Ellen Fitzpatrick

University of New Hampshire

Maureen A. Flanagan

Michigan State University

Michael Kazin

Georgetown University

Christopher M. Nichols

University of Virginia

(Graduate student member)

Rutherford B. Hayes Presidential Center

Thomas J. Culbertson,

Executive Director

Illinois State University

Gary Olson

Dean, College of Arts & Sciences

The Journal of the Gilded Age and Progressive Era is printed for the Society for Historians of the Gilded Age and Progressive Era by Western Newspaper Publishing Co., Inc, 537 E. Ohio Street, Indianapolis, IN 46204

